504709874 01/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4756596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAN BASTERFIELD	06/22/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONOSCAN, INC.	
Street Address:	2149 E. PRATT BOULEVARD	
City:	ELK GROVE VILLAGE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60007	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7000475

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)637-3006

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 637-3005

Email: Ifriedman@hahnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: L. FRIEDMAN/HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP

Address Line 1: 125 SOUTH WACKER DRVIE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	212639/52
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. FRIEDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Ifriedman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecAssgnmt(Basterfield)6-895-820#page1.tif source=ExecAssgnmt(Basterfield)6-895-820#page2.tif

PATENT 504709874 REEL: 044514 FRAME: 0516

Assignment of Invention to Sonoscan, Inc.

WHEREAS, we, Michael G. Oravecz and Alan Basterfield, (the "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled ACOUSTIC MICRO IMAGING METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CAPTURING 4D ACOUSTIC REFLECTION VIRTUAL SAMPLES; and

WHEREAS, Sonoscan Inc. of 2149 E. Pratt Boulevard, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, including any tangible materials embodied in or encompassed by the invention and any trade secrets pertaining to the invention, and any improvements thereon, (the "Invention") and in and to the any application for Letters Patent thereon in the United States, its territories and possessions ("United States") and all foreign countries, including rights to claim priority to any provisional applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor, including any and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes or extensions thereof (the "Rights");

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention and Rights. The aforesaid assignment includes the right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Letters Patent which may be granted, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the appropriate governmental officials to issue any and all such United States or foreign Letters Patent, industrial design or other right under said invention, or resulting from any of said applications thereof, to the Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Assignors hereby represent, warrant and covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith, and that the rights assigned herein are not otherwise encumbered by any grant, license or right.

Assignors further covenant and agree that Assignors will at any time upon request make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, including further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents, and do all lawful acts and things, which, in the opinion of counsel for Assignee, its successors and assigns, may in any country be required or necessary to more effectively secure and vest in said Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and Rights hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that Assignors will sign any application for reissue, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or extension or reexamination of said application for Letters Patent or any resulting Letters Patent.

SCHOLAGEL

REEL: 0122**PQTENN**E: 0955

REEL: 044514 FRAME: 0517

Assignors further covenant and agree that they will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives any facts relating to the aforesaid invention known to it, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, mediation, arbitration or other proceeding when requested to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals.

Signature of Inventor:	
o spinite of the state of the	Signature (REQUIRES NOTARIZATION)
Inventor's Name:	Michael G. Oravecz Typed Name
Inventor's Address of Residence:	1113 Dickens Lane
	Naperville, IL 60563
Social Security Number	
Date of Execution:	
Signature of Inventor:	Signature (RECEIRES NOTARIZATION)
Inventor's Name:	Alan Basterfield Typed Name
Inventor's Address of Residence:	DUCKS PUDDLE LOYME
	HAZEBURY BLYAN DOUBET ENGIND
Social Security Number	
Date of Execution:	22rd Uhre 2001
Generic Sonoscan Assignmt Form 1231 0	ALM EMPTERAÇUS 201 Three 2001 doc
futur lubic in Luneroux, Bon	Englisher.
My family ender	es for so hand ha

2

PATENT REEL: 0122**PATENM**E: 0956 REEL: 044514 FRAME: 0518

RECORDED: 01/02/2018